UNOFEICIALT CORYZ22%8178
1391049

1998-04~15 1%
Cook County Recorder 58,00

-

-, -
-
-
-,

wm-z:nm.@ :
NI

FIRST AMENDMENT OF NOTE, MORTGAGE
AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENT i S

YABMLY NP, oW counce Traakes g A

THIS FIRS T AMENDMENT OF NOTE, MORTGAGE AND OTHER LOAN

OCUMENTS (“Amendoicnt”) is made as of 4 pr+f _[f 1998, by and among'if\s ALLE

\
\I\ATIOI\ ‘AL TRUST, N.A. no: personally, but solely as Trustee under a certain trust
' aurecment dated March 21, 1935, and known as Trust No. 106163 (the “Trust”), CLP
:}\ ENTURE, an Winois general paiteership and the sole beneficiary of the Trust (“CLP"), and
\h,GLORGl‘ CIBULA, JR, and ROBLRT M, PIERANUNZI (jointly, the “Guarantors”) (the
2 Trust, CLP and the Guarantors are somctimies hereinafter referred to collectively as the
“Obligors”) and LASALLE NATIONAL 8ANK, a national banking association ("Lender”).

RECITALS:

A Lender has foaned to the Trust and CLI the vrincipal sum of $2,800,000 (the
“Original Loan™) The Original Loan is evidenced by a ceitaih Note dated Febroary 28, 1996
(the “Original Note™), made by the Trust and CLP in the origing! principal amount of $2,800,000
The Griginal Loan matures on March 1, 20006 (the "Maturity Date™)

Rz

pavable to Lender

B. Repayment of the Original Loan is secured by the foliowingdocuments. all of
which are dated as of February 28, 1996,

() Mortgage (the “Mortgage”) made by the Trust to Lender and recorded in
the Recorder's Office on March 7, 1996, as Docament No. 96-173619 creating a first
mortgage lien on certain impraved real estate Jocated in Bridgeview, Wlinois, and legally

- described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the “Property”);

Permanent Real Estate Tax Index No:

This instrument was prepared by and, after
18-36-101-009

recording, return to:
Schwartz, Cooper, Greenberger & Krauss

180 North LaSalle Strect, Suite 2 700 ' j'mmon Address:

Chicago, 1llinois 60601 7701 West 79" Street
ridgeview, lllinois

"‘u“

Attn: Martin 1. Behn, Esqg.




L g




-

A
-~

% T ; S 3s vlhh) it &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(i)  Assignment of Rents and Leases (the “Assignment of Rents”) made by the
Trust and CLP to Lender and recorded in the Recordes's Oftice on March 7, 1996, as
Document No. 96-173620;

(iii)  Security Agreement made by the Trust and CLP, as debtors, to Lender, as
secured party; and

(iv)  Coliateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest in Land Trust made by CLP to
Lender.

The aforersentioned documents, the Original Note, the Guaranty (as hereinafter defined) and the

other docurieirs or agreements delivered to Lender to secure or evidence the Original Loan or to
otherwise indusé Londer to disburse the proceeds of the Original Loan are hereinafter referred to
collectively as the “Loan Documents”.

C. The Guargitors have guaranteed repayment of the Original Loan to Lender
pursuant to the provisions ci a cartain Limited Guaranty duted as of February 28, 1996 (the
“Guaranty™).

D. The Trust, CLP and the Zuarantors have requested Lender to foan to the Trust
and CLP an additional $550,000, and Landsi-is willing to grant such request subject to the terms
and conditions set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and vaipbis consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the Trust, CLP, the<iuarantors und Lender hereby agree s
tollows:

i lucorporation of Recitals. The Recitals set fortisbove are tncorporated herein

and made a part hereof.

2 New Loga. Lender has agreed to make a new loan to the Trust and CLP in the
principal amount of $550,000 (the “New Loan"), subject to the terms and.copaitions sel forth
hercin. The New Loan shall be evidenced by a Mortgage Note of even date herwith (the “New
Note") in the amount of $550,000 made by the Trust and CLP pavable to Lender, nnd shall bear
interest and be repaid in accordance with the terms and conditions of the New Notc. On the
closing date of the New Loan, $478,000 of proceeds shall be disbursed in accordance with CLP's
instructions and the remaining $72,000 of proceeds shall be deposited into a segregated blocked
account with Lender. Such amount shall be disbursed from such account in four monthly
installments of $18,000 each on the last Business Day of April, May, June and July of 1998 10
CLP c/o DRDC, 1125 Tower Lane, Bensonville, Hlinois 60106, provided that any portion of an
installment that is not disbursed from such account on any such day may be disbursed at any time
thereafter, and further provided that (i) no Event of Default exists under the New Note, the
Original Note or any of the other Loah Documents at the time of such disbursement, and {ii) no

-2-

Sl oece







TR0 DT 2D

UNOFFICIAL COPY

default exists under that certain Commercial and Industrial Lease Agreement between CLP, as
lessor, and Prairie Packaging, Inc., as tenant (the “Tenant”), dated as of January 23, 1998 (the
“Lease™), at the time of such disbursement. The Obligors hereby acknowledge and agree that the
repayment of the Original Loan and all disbursements of the New Loan shall be secured by the
liens and security interests created by the Mortgage, the Assignment of Rents and the other Loan
Documents.

3. Loan Document Modifications, References.

(a) All references to the number “$2,800,000” in the Mortgage and the other
I.oan Documents (excluding the Original Note) are hereby deleted and the number
“$3,550,000" is hereby inserted in lieu thereof, and all references to the “Loan” in the
Morigagz and the other Loan Documents (excluding the Original Note) shali be deemed
to mean-uzth the Original Loan and the New Loan.

(b) ke Original Note shall continue to evidence the Original Loan.
g 8

(¢)  All reierences to the Original Note, the Mortgage, the Guaranty and the
other Loan Documents contained in any of the Loan Documents shall be deemed to refer
to each of such documents »z amended by this Amendment, and all references to the Loan
Documents shall be deemed te-inctude, without limitation, the New Note.

(d)  The number “$420,000" contained in Section 16 of the Guaranty is hereby
deleted and the number *$620,000" is inszited in lieu thereof.

4. Lease. CLP hereby covenants to Lencer that it shall not amend the Lease without
the prior written consent of Lender and that it shall promptly deliver to Lender copies of all
material notices received from the Tenant with respect to tie Lzase. The Obligors acknowledge
and agree that a material default under the Lease shall constitule «n Event of Default under the
Original Note, the New Note and the other Loan Documents.

S, Required Deliverics  Lender's initial disbursement of the proczeds of the New
Loan shall be subject to Lender (or Lender’s nominee) having received the foliciving in a form
and substance acceptable to Lender:

(‘ TPy
a)  This Amendment duly executed by the Obligors; "6 Y 11 o
( 3 y y the Oblig 941 V5
(b)  The New Note;
(¢}  Certified copy of the Lease,

(d)  Tenant Estoppel Certificate and Subordination, Nondisturbance and
Attornment Agreement executed and delivered by the Tenant,

-3




VI
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
D




v UNOFFICIAL COPY 363981,_.
ffj'

€

)

é (e)  Certified copy of letter of direction and pay proceeds letter,

G (H A date-down endorsement to the Title Policy which (i) amends the

£l description of the Mortgage insured under the Title Policy to include this Amendment, (ii)
-:-l; amends the description of the Assignment of Rents to include this Amendment, (iii)

I extends the effective date of the Title Policy to the date of such initial disbursement, (iv)
e increases by $550,000 the amount of insurance coverage provided thereby, (v) includes no

additional exceptions 1o title other than those that have been approved in writing by
Lender, and (vi) states that all real estate taxes and assessments applicable to the Property
which are due and payable as of the date of such endorsement have been paid in full; and

(@)  Such other documents as Lender may reasonably require.

6.  ‘Pavament of Loan Fee and Additional Loan Expenses. Concurrently with the
execution and delivery of this Amendment by the Obligors, the Obligors shall pay to Lender a
non-refundable loan fte for the New Loan in the amouat of $5,500. Furthermore, the Obligors
hereby agree to pay ali of l.cinder’'s reasonable attorneys’ fees incurred in connection with the
negotiation and documentatica of the agreements contained in this Amendment, all recording fees
and charges, title insurance charies and premiums, appraisal fees, and all other expenses, charges,
costs and fees referred to in, necesuteled by or otherwise relating to this Amendment
(collectively, the “Additional Loan Expenses”). Ifthe Additional Loan Expenses are not paid to
Lender within five days after written demand therefor by Lender, the Additional Loan Expenses
shall bear interest from the date so incurred untii paid at an annual rate equal to the Default Rate.

7. Defaults. CLP and the Guarantors+éxresent and warrant and the Trust represents
1o Lender that, to the best knowledge of such person-c: entity, as of the date hereof no Event of
Detault or event or condition which could become an Event of Default with the giving of notice
or passage of time, or both, exists under the Original Note cr the-other Loan Documents. CLP
and the Guarantors further acknowledge and agree that an Evéncof Default under the Original
Note and the other Loan Documents shall be deemed to exist upoit the occurrence of a breach of
any of the representations, warranties or covenants set forth in this Amendment or the New Note,

8 No Defenses. CLP and the Guarantors represent and warrast.ara the Trust
represents to Lender there is not any condition, event or circumstance existing,-or any litigation.
arbitration, governmental or administrative proceedings, actions, examinations, cltims.or demands
pending or threatened affecting CLP, the Trust, any Guarantor or the Property, or wiich would
prevent CLP, the Trust or any Guarantor from complying with or performing his or its respective
obligations under the Original Note or the other Loan Documents, and no basis for any such
matter exists.

9 Authority to Execute Amendment; No Conflict. CLP and each Guarantor
represent and warrant and the Trust represents to Lender that he or it has full power and authority
to execute and deliver this Amendment and the New Note and to perform his or its respective
obligations hereunder and thereunder. Upon the execution and delivery of this Amendment and

“ge




Sl b FEMOE AL E U AL O




v UNOFFICIAL COPY 82981

$j

H e o

. the New Note, they shall each be valid, binding and enforceable upon the Obligors in accordance
E} with their respective terms. Execution and delivery of this Amendient and the New Note do not
K and wiil not contravene, conflict with, violate or constitute a default under any applicable law,

é. rule, regulation, judgment, decree or order or any agreement, indenture or instrument to which
é any Obligor is a party or is bound.

10.  Ratification of Liability. Each Obtigor hereby ratiftes and contirms his or its
respective liabilities and obligations under the Original Note, the Guaranty and the other Loan

Documents and the liens and sccutity interests created thercby, and acknowledge that he or it no
detenses, c'aims or set-offs to the enforcement by Lender of theit respective obligations and
linbifities usier the Original Note, the Guaranty and the other Loan Documents,

(1. Apendment Binding This Amendiment shall be binding on CLP, the Trust, the
Guarantors and their respective heirs, legatees, successors and permitied assigns, and shall inure
to the benefit of Lendsr and its successors and assigns.

122 Continued Sfesivenass Except as expressly provided herein, the Original Note
and the other Loan Documents sna!l remain in full force and effect in accordance with their
respective terms.

13, Counterpacts. This Amerament may be executed in counterparts, and all said
counterparts when taken together shall constitute one and the same Amendment.

14. Partner Exculpation. Notwithstaadian any provision hereof, but subject in all
respects to the provisions of the Guaranty, as amended liereby, and the Environmental Indemnity

" Agreement dated as of February 28, 1996, as amended »zieby, made by the Obligors and
MiddletonvMonroe Venture, an lllinois general partnership’ in favor of Lender, no general partner
of CLP shall be personally liable by reason of any default in th¢ gayment or performance of the
obligations of the Obligors under this Amendment; provided. howevzr, that the foregoing
excufpation shall not impair or otherwise affect any of Lender’s rights or remedies against the
assets held by CLP or other collateral now or hereafter pledged to Lender ns security for the
obligations of the Trust or CLP, or against CLP, the Guarantors or any olher prrson or entity
liable for the obligations of the Trust or CLP.

LadabLl BRT1oNa o 0 s e Traren 0 4

15, Trustec Exculpation. This Amendment is executed byfLaSalle National Trust,

N.A_, not personally but solely as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority

conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed that

nothing in this Amendment shall be construed as creating any liability on such Trustee personafly

to perform any express or implied covenanl, condition or obligation under this Amendment, all

such liability, if any, being expressly waived by every person or entity now or hereafter claiming

any right, title or interest under this Amendment; provided, however, that the foregoing
exculpation of the Trustee shall not impair or otherwise affect any of Lender's rights or remedies
against the assets held by CLP or other collateral now or hereafter pledged to Lender as security

-5-







o UNOFFICIAL COPY

(\
:_ ' J 51 [ } -
G
o
‘ é for the obligations of the Trust or CLP, or against CLP, the Guarantors or any other person ot
% entity liable for the obligations of the Trust or CLP.
S IN WITNESS WHEREOF, thjs Amendment has been entered into as of the date set

- forth above.

; LAMALLE NATTONAL BANE, Buccesar- "1 . ey
CLP VENTURE, an {llinois genera LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A,,
partnershiu /" not personally, but solely as Trustee as

aforesaid
By: [~ A"

George .. Cihy.lzwgcm[gl partner By: Cﬁu pe o (.;e‘(d.w

Title: —_——r

M. Plemmm 4 gene LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, a national
/- f banking assqci ] |

( Ir :

By: -~

Titee ' V.G dec din

RALYS1\96104\First Amandamant wpd




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




3 I T R Rt i P

UNOFFICIAL COPY

36&351?5

STATE OF _jtt0is )
) SS.

COUNTY OF _fpok )

I, {'a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do

hereby cemfy that GEORGE CIBULA, JR., who is personally known to me to be the same
person wiose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in

person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and
voluntary ac:-for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under sy hand and notarial seal, this _ﬂj_ day of ,_z&h {1998,

.

NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)

’

.'___'_’._’~,_p--'..f"f~'

T TIOFFICIAL SEALT
; THOMAS G. MOFFITT |

Notary Public, State of {ltinois \
{ My Commission Expires 51298

b il P A P A > ol

STATE OF 404D

COUNTY OF _2¢&

I, o Notary Public in and tcr said County, in the State aforesaid, do

hereby certify that ROBERT M. PIERANUNLZI, who is rcisonally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, ,‘ppcared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the sait inistrument as his own free and

voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this (é Zéiay of @d , J__ _, 1998,
At
v

)
) §8.
)

N@TARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)

ol Bl T S A
WOFFICIAL SEAL"

; THOMAS (. MOFFITT \
Notary Public, State of Ninoe g

\ My Commission Expires 517 €8 4

i el e ol ol g WP P




UNOFFICIAL COPY




e OO 2L, -

.a.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) N Qs i yoe
) §S. OIS
COUNTY OF COOK ) st et o

oot vt $ vl . &

| KATHLELY T 7YE Notary Public in and for said County, in the State afpresaid, do
hereby certify that Poamery ilitax the ot i PSPPASALLE
NATIONAL TRUST, N.A,, as Trustee, who is personally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such ___._____, appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her
own frée-ead voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Trustee, for the uses and
purposes (nxiein set forth.

GIVEN uader my hand and notarial sea), this __ dayof __dps. |, 1998.

. g e ] 0 .1
NOTA?Y PUBLIC /
(SEAL

KATHLE:N E_BYE
NOTARY PUBLIC 8127 E OF ILLINOIS
Commission Expires 102389

STATEOF _Z¢(. )
) SS.
COUNTY OF /et )

1, Lose mairy #Ln"fl a Notary Public in and (r said County, in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that £ riague (torothe V. F of LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK, who is personally known to me to be the same pzrscn whose name is subscribed o the
foregoing instrument as such V appeared before me this day in person and

acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument 25 his own free and voluntary act
and as the free and voluntary act ol said bank, for the uses and puiposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this MY day of'ﬁﬂ'_{f_ ., 1998

//}6'-(4&”&/&%} {Uﬁ’-ﬁ" ALYy~
. OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC
 ROSEMARY HEYNEN (SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPINES:01/14/02

W v




UNOFFICIAL COPY

N e




UNOFFICIAL COPY
i
4




UNOFFICIAL COPY o




U Nigwpebs Tiile/jrsufanto E¥orallon

NATIONAL MEADQUARTERS
RICHMOND. VIRQINIA

< SCHEDULE A CONTINUED « CASE NO, 8700310

e

3 31 Lot 1 in the Subdivieion of part of the Fast 1/2 of the Northwest 1/U of Ssotion 36,

" . Township 38 North, Range 12, East of the Third Prineipal Martdian, acoording te the plas
" thereof recorded April 8, 1§82 as Document 28193290, {n Cook County, Tllineis,

SCHEDULE A « PAGR 2

faien 09 Limp A U BLA

;; 038.0.103.0040/ 1

-y

o g + s . e a N ~ - o
LX) '+ ] - P
-y Hae ot [ W] Nl ] LY i
.




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




